

Spectrum Brands' Rayovac Division Named As CES Innovations 2014 Design and Engineering Award Honoree

November 13, 2013

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 13, 2013-- Rayovac, a worldwide leader in battery power and innovation and a division of Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. (NYSE: SPB), announced today that two of its products, the **Rayovac Emergency 2 Hour Power mobile charger** and the **Rayovac 15-Minute Battery Charger**, have been named International CES Innovations 2014 Design and Engineering Award Honorees. Products entered in this prestigious program are judged by a preeminent panel of independent industrial designers, independent engineers and members of the trade media to honor outstanding design and engineering in cutting-edge consumer electronics products across 29 product categories.



The Rayovac Emergency 2 Hour Power comes ready-to-use and provides a mobile phone with two additional hours of talk time for those unexpected emergencies. Having eliminated the outlet from the charging equation, Rayovac has successfully created a portable charging product that can rescue any mobile device from a dead battery. The Rayovac Emergency 2 Hour Power mobile charging device, which has a shelf life of 10 years, provides instant power to Apple and Micro USB mobile devices.

Rayovac has addressed all of the inconveniences associated with the use of traditional rechargeable batteries with the launch of the **Rayovac 15-Minute Battery Charger**. The IC3 rechargeable system can hold up to four batteries per use and charges both AA and AAA batteries. Batteries are fully charged in 15 minutes flat – the fastest charger on the market. The Rayovac 15- Minute Battery Charger was designed with the consumer in mind.

"At Rayovac, we have built our success on combining innovative technologies to develop products that make our customers' lives easier," said Harrison Smiddy, Senior Director of Marketing at Rayovac. "We are

Rayovac Emergency 2 Hour Power mobile charger (Photo: Business Wire)

honored to be selected by the CEA for this prestigious award, highlighting our commitment to provide first-of-a-kind portable chargers that help our customers stay connected via their most important devices."

The Innovations Design and Engineering Awards are sponsored by the Consumer Electronics Association (CEA)[®], the producer of the International CES, the global gathering place for all who thrive on the business of consumer technology, and have been recognizing achievements in product design and engineering since 1976.

The Rayovac Emergency 2 Hour Power mobile charger and the Rayovac 15-Minute Battery Charger will be displayed in The Venetian at the 2014 International CES, which runs January 7-10, 2014 in Las Vegas, Nevada. Honorees will also be displayed at CES Unveiled: The Official Media Event of the International CES from 4-7 p.m. on Sunday, January 5 in South Seas Ballroom C at Mandalay Bay Resort and Casino.

The Innovations entries are judged based on the following criteria:

- Engineering qualities, based on technical specs and materials used
- Aesthetic and design qualities, using photos provided
- The product's intended use/function and user value
- Why the product deserves the Innovations award, including specifics regarding its unique/novel features and features that consumers would find attractive
- How the design and innovation of this product directly compare to other products in the market place

Products chosen as an Innovations honoree reflect innovative design and engineering of the entries. Examples may include the first time various technologies are combined in a single product or dramatic enhancements to previous product designs.

Innovations 2014 Design and Engineering honoree products are featured on <u>CESweb.org/Innovations</u>, which lists product categories, as well as each product name, manufacturer information, designer, description, photo and URL.

About Rayovac

Rayovac is a worldwide leader in battery power and innovation. Backed by a long history of bringing the latest innovations to the marketplace, Rayovac offers a full range of high-performance batteries to meet the power needs of today's consumers. From long-lasting alkaline batteries to advanced green rechargeable technology to the world's top-selling, longest lasting mercury free hearing aid battery, Rayovac's state-of-the-art products offer more power for the money. The company also manufactures a wide selection of high-quality flashlights. For more information, visit www.rayovac.com.

About Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc.

Spectrum Brands Holdings (NYSE: SPB), a member of the Russell 2000 Index, is a global and diversified consumer products company and a leading supplier of consumer batteries, residential locksets, residential builders' hardware, faucets, shaving and grooming products, personal care products, small household appliances, specialty pet supplies, lawn and garden and home pest control products, and personal insect repellents. Helping to meet the needs of consumers worldwide, our Company offers a broad portfolio of market-leading, well-known and widely trusted brands including Rayovac®, Varta®, Kwikset®, Weiser®, Baldwin®, National Hardware®, Pfister®, Remington®, George Foreman®, Black & Decker®, Toastmaster®, Farberware®, Tetra®, Marineland®, Nature's Miracle®, Dingo®, 8-in-1®, FURminator®, Littermaid®, Spectracide®, Cutter®, Repel®, Hot Shot® and Black Flag®. Spectrum Brands' products are sold by the world's top 25 retailers and are available in more than one million stores in approximately 140 countries. Spectrum Brands Holdings generated net sales of approximately \$3.25 billion in fiscal 2012. On a pro forma basis following our Company's December 2012 acquisition of the Hardware & Home Improvement Group (HHI) from Stanley Black & Decker, Spectrum Brands had net sales of more than \$4 billion for fiscal 2012. For more information, visit www.spectrumbrands.com.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: http://www.businesswire.com/multimedia/home/20131113005325/en/

Source: Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc.

Investors:
Spectrum Brands
Dave Prichard
608.278.6141
or
Media:
Gibbs & Soell
Katie Timinsky/Gabby Szewcow
212.697.2600 x1282/1219